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ECO-PROTECTION

The V-500 models all come equipped with

e Remote Control Functionality
e Customized Water Flow Rates
¢ 50 total HP / 38 kW of Electric Motors

The V-500GT (Genset-Trailer) boasts a 60 kW diesel
generator, galvanized steel trailer, and is best applied

on sites without 480v | 600v power readily acessable.

The V-500GT is one of the most elite dust control
units on the market.

Applications Include:

e Dust Control and Dust Suppression

* Smoke Emissions Control

e Scrap Yard Fire Suppression

® Local and Federal Dust Emissions Compliance

SPECIFICATIONS

Operation

Variable Flow Rates

Projection
Automatic Oscillation

Misting Coverage
Fan Motor

Fan Capacity

Pump Motor

Pump Capacity

Voltage/Frequency

Remote or Manual
10 - 80 gpm

1.2 - 18 m3/h

250 ft

75 m

350°

177,000 ft?
16,445 m?

25 hp
19 kW

33,000 cfm

56,000 m3/h

25 hp

19 kW

10-80 gpm @ 300-500 psi
2-18 m*/h @ 20-34bar
480v @ 60 Hz

600v @ 60 Hz
380v @ 50 Hz

Mobile Generator

Engine

| Prime Power
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Diesel (Min. 91 hp)
60 kW / 75kVa
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