

The V-500 models all come equipped with

- Remote Control Functionality
- Customized Water Flow Rates
- 50 total HP / 38 kW of Electric Motors

The V-500GT (Genset-Trailer) boasts a 60 kW diesel generator, galvanized steel trailer, and is best applied on sites without 480v | 600v power readily acessable. The V-500GT is one of the most elite dust control units on the market.

Applications Include:

- Dust Control and Dust Suppression
- Smoke Emissions Control
- Scrap Yard Fire Suppression
- Local and Federal Dust Emissions Compliance

SPECIFICATIONS

Operation	Remote or Manual	
Variable Flow Rates	10 - 80 gpm 1.2 - 18 m³/h	
Projection	250 ft 75 m	
Automatic Oscillation	350°	
Misting Coverage	177,000 ft² 16,445 m²	
Fan Motor	25 hp 19 kW	
Fan Capacity	33,000 cfm 56,000 m³/h	
Pump Motor	25 hp 19 kW	
Pump Capacity	10-80 gpm @ 300-500 psi 2-18 m³/h @ 20-34 bar	
Voltage/Frequency	480v @ 60 Hz 600v @ 60 Hz 380v @ 50 Hz	

Mobile Generator

257

1in. 91 hp)

75kVa

Engine	Diesel (N
Prime Power	60 kW / ⁻

J.R.